



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1785 of 2025

OM ENTERPRISES *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

08/04/2025	Mr. Mahesh Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG of respondent No. 1. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Addl. A.G. for the State. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. PF need not to be paid. Mr. R. K. Gupta appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 2, 4 & 5/ State. PF need not to be paid. Issue notice to respondent No. 3 through ordinary as well as registered mode.

PF and copies within seven days.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file return. Thereafter, two weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List this case thereafter.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Raghu Jat