



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1785 of 2025

OM ENTERPRISES **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

14/10/2025	Mr. Mahesh Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for Union of India. Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2025, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned therein, I am inclined to allow I.A. No. 01/2025 and it is hereby allowed. Registry is directed to proceed further in accordance with law. List this case in the month of November, 2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima