



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1785 of 2025

OM ENTERPRISES **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

27/04/2026	Mr. Mahesh Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R. K Gupta, Addl. A. G. for the State. Mr. Abhishek Banjare, C.G.C. for the Union of India. Since this matters pertain to payment of outstanding amount in respect of the tender, in view of the order passed by the Full Bench of this Court in W.P.C. No. 2154 of 2025, the case is required to be listed before the appropriate Bench. Accordingly, the Office is directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench in view of the order passed in W.P.C. No. 2154 of 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	